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Website: WWW.SsuUc.org.au

Facebook: www.facebook.com/southsideuc

WELCOME

Welcome to our first combined newsletter for Southside Uniting Church.

We trust you have all had a wonderful Christmas and we look forward to working
together with God this year.

SOUTHSIDE UNITING NEWS

Commencing today there will be one newsletter produced for our whole
congregation. This newsletter will come out fortnightly.

The newsletter will be primarily available electronically — email, on the website and
Facebook and our app (when we get one). There will be a limited supply of printed
copies available in each church for those who can’t access the newsletter
electronically.

NEW YEAR NEW BEGINNING

It was a great afternoon on the 1%t January sharing with people of our new
congregation. We reflected on two questions.

1. What do you thank God for from your previous congregation’s ministry?
2.  What is your hope for the future of Southside Uniting Church?
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Phone: +61 (7) 3848 1161
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EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST

We are calling for Expressions of Interest to be a part of Ministry Teams in the following areas. If you are interested in applying
to be a part of one of these teams or would like more information, please contact the relevant person below:

WORSHIP

Developing systems for worship across the Congregation
Contact Rev David MacGregor email: dmacgregl @optusnet.com.au

PASTORAL CARE

Developing systems for pastoral care across the Congregation
Contact Rev David MacGregor email: dmacgregl @optusnet.com.au

SPIRITUAL GROWTH

Creating and maintaining pathways and opportunities for people to experience ongoing spiritual growth
Contact Rev David Fender email: dfender@optusnet.com.au

OUTREACH

Focussing the Congregation on outreach locally, nationally and internationally
Contact Rev Esteban Liévano email: este.lievano@hotmail.com

CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES

Ministry with children, youth and families where we see church and family partnering together to position the family unit as the
primary place in which faith is nurtured in young people.
Contact Ps Richard Moors email: richardmoors@gmail.com

RESOURCES

Develop, implement, maintain and review systems in the areas of finance, property, compliance and general administration.
Contact Rachel Manton email: rachel _manton@outlook.com

UPDATE ON WEBSITE AND EMAILS

Our website will be live by today (Sunday 5%) so please go to www.ssuc.org.au and check it out. At this stage it is a preliminary
website, but development will happen on it over the next few weeks. So, pop in regularly to check it out.

While our website it up and running, unfortunately we are having issues with the new email addresses. With our provider’s
office being closed over the Christmas break we have been unable to resolve this. We are hopeful that this will be resolved next
week. In the meantime, please use the individual emails for each person. We apologise for any inconvenience.

BANK ACCOUNT

Our new bank account is open and ready to use. Details of the bank account are:

Name: Southside Uniting Church
Bank: ANZ Bank

BSB: 014-202

Account: 4736-88757

If you give your offering by direct debit, could you please arrange to have it go into this account. The other bank accounts will
remain open for a short time after which they will be closed.

ANNUAL LEAVE

Ps Richard Moors 23" December to 5™ January

Rev David MacGregor 3 to 13" January

TO ADD A NOTICE EMAIL NOTICES@SSUC.ORG.AU BY 9AM THURSDAY EACH FORTNIGHT
NOTICES FOR NEXT NEWSLETTER TO BE RECEIVED BY 9AM ON 16™ JANUARY 2020
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS

This Is a list of the current events across all four Communities for the months of January and February. If you would like more

information on any of these events, please email Rachel at rachel manton@outlook.com and she will direct you to the relevant

person.

If you would like to add an event/activity to this list please Rachel above.

While every care has been taken to ensure this list is correct, there may be some activities that has been listed incorrectly so

please check before attending.

WORSHP SERVICES

Each Saturday S5pm

Each Sunday 9am
9am
9am
9am
6pm

JANUARY

Monday 6% 9am

Wednesday 8" 9am

6pm
Monday 13t 9am
Wednesday 15 9am

Monday 20t 9am
Tuesday 21 7am
6.30am

Wednesday 22"  9am

Sunday 26 9am

Monday 27t 9am
7.30pm

Tuesday 28t 7am
7.30pm

Wednesday 29t" 9am

9.30am
Friday 31° 8am
FEBRUARY
Saturday 1% TBC
10am
Sunday 2™ 3pm
Monday 3™ 9am
9am
7.30pm
Tuesday 4" 7am
9.30am
10am

Culto em Portugués (Portuguese Worship Service)

Worship Service
Worship Service
Worship Service

Worship Service

Evening Worship Service (beginning 2" February)

Men’s Shed

Men’s Shed

Movie Club (time to be confirmed)
Men’s Shed

Men’s Shed

Men’s Shed

Prayer

Fellowship

Men’s Shed

Worship Service — Blessing of the Uniforms
Men’s Shed

Home Group

Prayer

Church Council Meeting

Men’s Shed

SAGE

Prayer for Southside UC

Safe Ministry with Children Training
Home Group

UNITE

Men’s Shed

Bible Study

Home Group

Prayer

3F’s

Tuesday Fellowship

Mt Gravatt
Holland Park
Mt Gravatt
Tarragindi
Yeronga

Mt Gravatt

Yeronga
Yeronga
Mt Gravatt
Yeronga
Yeronga
Yeronga
Tarragindi
Yeronga
Yeronga
Mt Gravatt
Yeronga
Mt Gravatt

Tarragindi

Yeronga

Mt Gravatt

Holland Park
Mt Gravatt
Yeronga
Yeronga

Mt Gravatt
Tarragindi
Tarragindi

Holland Park
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Wednesday 5%

Friday 7t

Sunday 9%

3pm

Monday 10t

Tuesday 11t

Wednesday 12t

Thursday 13t

Friday 14t

Saturday 15t

Sunday 16

Monday 17t

Tuesday 18t

Wednesday 19"

9am
9.30am
9.30am
12.30pm
6pm
8am
7pm
7pm
9am
UNITE
3.30pm
9am
9am
3pm
7.30pm
7am
7.30pm
10.30am
9am
9.30am
10am
12.30pm
10am
3.30pm
8am
7pm
7pm
7.30am
9am
9am
3pm
S5pm
9am
9am
2pm
7.30pm
7am
9.30am
10am
6.30pm
9am
9.30am
12.30pm

Men’s Shed
SAGE
Wednesday Club

English Conversation

Movie Club (time to be confirmed)

Prayer for Southside UC

Boy’s Brigade
Girl’s Brigade

Combined Worship Service at Yeronga

Mt Gravatt
Bible Study
Men’s Shed
Bible Study
Bible Study
Home Group
Prayer

Bible Study

Retirement Village Service

Men’s Shed

SAGE

Day Fellowship
English Conversation
Ladies Fellowship

JAFFA

Prayer for Southside UC

Boy’s Brigade
Girl’s Brigade
Men’s Breakfast
Sunday School
Kids for God
UNITE

Meet N Eat
Men’s Shed
Bible Study
Prayer

Home Group
Prayer

3F’s

Tuesday Fellowship
Fellowship
Men’s Shed
SAGE

English Conversation

Yeronga

Mt Gravatt
Mt Gravatt
Holland Park
Mt Gravatt

Mt Gravatt
Mt Gravatt

Tarragindi
Yeronga
Yeronga
Tarragindi
Mt Gravatt
Tarragindi
Tarragindi
Yeronga
Yeronga
Mt Gravatt
Yeronga
Holland Park
Tarragindi

Tarragindi

Mt Gravatt
Mt Gravatt

Mt Gravatt
Tarragindi
Mt Gravatt
Tarragindi
Yeronga
Yeronga
Holland Park
Mt Gravatt
Tarragindi
Tarragindi
Holland Park
Yeronga
Yeronga

Mt Gravatt
Holland Park




Thursday 20t
Friday 21°

Sunday 23"

Monday 24t

Tuesday 25t

Wednesday 26

Thursday 27t
Friday 28t

Saturday 29t

3.30pm
8am
10am
7pm
9am
9am
9am
3pm
3.30pm
5.30pm
9am
9am
3pm
7.30pm

7am
9.30am
7.30pm
7am
9am
9.30am
12.30pm
7pm
3.30pm
TBC
8am
7pm
7pm
TBC

JAFFA

Prayer for Southside UC
Friendship Friday

Brigades Enrolment Service
Commissioning of Church Council Members and Leaders
Sunday School

Kids for God

UNITE

Bible Study

Bible Study

Men’s Shed

Bible Study

Bible Study

Home Group

Pancake Tuesday

Prayer

3F’s

Bible Study

Ash Wednesday Service
Men’s Shed

SAGE

English Conversation
Church Council Meeting
JAFFA

Phil McCredden workshops (details to come soon)
Prayer for Southside UC
Boy’s Brigade

Girl’s Brigade

Phil McCredden workshops (details to come soon)

Tarragindi

Mt Gravatt

Mt Gravatt

All Communities

Mt Gravatt
Tarragindi
Mt Gravatt
Tarragindi
Yeronga
Yeronga
Yeronga
Tarragindi

Mt Gravatt

Tarragindi
Tarragindi
Tarragindi
Tarragindi
Yeronga

Mt Gravatt
Holland Park

Tarragindi

Mt Gravatt
Mt Gravatt

Other activities that have not been listed that happen within schools include:

e Rlclasses

e Homework Club
e  Breakfast Club

If you are interested in helping with any of these activities or would like more information, please let us know.




