

Website: www.ssuc.org.au

Facebook: www.facebook.com/southsideuc

WELCOME

Welcome to our first combined newsletter for Southside Uniting Church.

We trust you have all had a wonderful Christmas and we look forward to working together with God this year.

SOUTHSIDE UNITING NEWS

Commencing today there will be one newsletter produced for our whole congregation. This newsletter will come out fortnightly.

The newsletter will be primarily available electronically – email, on the website and Facebook and our app (when we get one). There will be a limited supply of printed copies available in each church for those who can't access the newsletter electronically.

NEW YEAR NEW BEGINNING

It was a great afternoon on the 1st January sharing with people of our new congregation. We reflected on two questions.

- 1. What do you thank God for from your previous congregation's ministry?
- 2. What is your hope for the future of Southside Uniting Church?



5 JANUARY 2020

Lead Minister

Rev David Fender

0413 314 995

dfender@optusnet.com.au

Children, Youth and Families

Ps Richard Moors

0408 446 281

richardmoors@gmail.com

Resources Manager

Rachel Manton

0427 257 920

rachel manton@outlook.com

Holland Park

855 Logan Road, Holland Park West www.hollandparkunitingchurch.org.au E: hpuniting@gmail.com

Minister: Rev Jock Dunbar

St Mark's Mount Gravatt

cnr Springwood & Hicks Streets, Mt Gravatt

Phone: +61 (7) 3849 8563 www.stmarksuniting.org.au E: stmarksadmin@bigpond.com Minister: Rev Esteban Liévano

Wellers Hill – Tarragindi

24 Pope St, Tarragindi Phone: +61 (7) 3848 1161

www.whatuc.unitingchurch.org.au

E: whatuc@whatuc.unitingchurch.org.au

Minister: Rev David MacGregor

Yeronga

9.00 am Sunday worship 58 Kadumba Street, Yeronga Phone: +61 (7) 3848 7093

www.yerongauc.org.au

E: yerongaunitingchurch@gmail.com

Minister: Rev Peter Elliott

EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST

We are calling for Expressions of Interest to be a part of Ministry Teams in the following areas. If you are interested in applying to be a part of one of these teams or would like more information, please contact the relevant person below:

WORSHIP

Developing systems for worship across the Congregation

Contact Rev David MacGregor email: dmacgreg1@optusnet.com.au

PASTORAL CARE

Developing systems for pastoral care across the Congregation Contact Rev David MacGregor email: dmacgreg1@optusnet.com.au

SPIRITUAL GROWTH

Creating and maintaining pathways and opportunities for people to experience ongoing spiritual growth

Contact Rev David Fender email: dfender@optusnet.com.au

OUTREACH

Focussing the Congregation on outreach locally, nationally and internationally

Contact Rev Esteban Liévano email: este.lievano@hotmail.com

CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES

Ministry with children, youth and families where we see church and family partnering together to position the family unit as the primary place in which faith is nurtured in young people.

Contact Ps Richard Moors email: richardmoors@gmail.com

RESOURCES

Develop, implement, maintain and review systems in the areas of finance, property, compliance and general administration. Contact Rachel Manton email: rachel manton@outlook.com

UPDATE ON WEBSITE AND EMAILS

Our website will be live by today (Sunday 5th) so please go to <u>www.ssuc.org.au</u> and check it out. At this stage it is a preliminary website, but development will happen on it over the next few weeks. So, pop in regularly to check it out.

While our website it up and running, unfortunately we are having issues with the new email addresses. With our provider's office being closed over the Christmas break we have been unable to resolve this. We are hopeful that this will be resolved next week. In the meantime, please use the individual emails for each person. We apologise for any inconvenience.

BANK ACCOUNT

Our new bank account is open and ready to use. Details of the bank account are:

Name: Southside Uniting Church

Bank: ANZ Bank
BSB: 014-202
Account: 4736-88757

If you give your offering by direct debit, could you please arrange to have it go into this account. The other bank accounts will remain open for a short time after which they will be closed.

ANNUAL LEAVE

Ps Richard Moors 23rd December to 5th January

Rev David MacGregor 3rd to 13th January

TO ADD A NOTICE EMAIL NOTICES@SSUC.ORG.AU BY 9AM THURSDAY EACH FORTNIGHT

NOTICES FOR NEXT NEWSLETTER TO BE RECEIVED BY 9AM ON 16TH JANUARY 2020

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

This is a list of the current events across all four Communities for the months of January and February. If you would like more information on any of these events, please email Rachel at rachel manton@outlook.com and she will direct you to the relevant person.

If you would like to add an event/activity to this list please Rachel above.

While every care has been taken to ensure this list is correct, there may be some activities that has been listed incorrectly so please check before attending.

WORSHP SERVICES						
Each Saturday	5pm	Culto em Português (Portuguese Worship Service)	Mt Gravatt			
Each Sunday	9am	Worship Service	Holland Park			
	9am	Worship Service	Mt Gravatt			
	9am	Worship Service	Tarragindi			
	9am	Worship Service	Yeronga			
	6pm	Evening Worship Service (beginning 2 nd February)	Mt Gravatt			
JANUARY						
Monday 6 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
Wednesday 8 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
	6pm	Movie Club (time to be confirmed)	Mt Gravatt			
Monday 13 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
Wednesday 15 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
Monday 20 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
Tuesday 21 st	7am	Prayer	Tarragindi			
	6.30am	Fellowship	Yeronga			
Wednesday 22 nd	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
Sunday 26 th	9am	Worship Service – Blessing of the Uniforms	Mt Gravatt			
Monday 27 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
	7.30pm	Home Group	Mt Gravatt			
Tuesday 28 th	7am	Prayer	Tarragindi			
	7.30pm	Church Council Meeting				
Wednesday 29 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
	9.30am	SAGE	Mt Gravatt			
Friday 31st	8am	Prayer for Southside UC				
FEBRUARY						
Saturday 1st	TBC	Safe Ministry with Children Training				
	10am	Home Group	Holland Park			
Sunday 2 nd	3pm	UNITE	Mt Gravatt			
Monday 3 rd	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga			
	9am	Bible Study	Yeronga			
	7.30pm	Home Group	Mt Gravatt			
Tuesday 4 th	7am	Prayer	Tarragindi			
	9.30am	3F's	Tarragindi			
	10am	Tuesday Fellowship	Holland Park			

Wednesday 5 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga
	9.30am	SAGE	Mt Gravatt
	9.30am	Wednesday Club	Mt Gravatt
	12.30pm	English Conversation	Holland Park
	6pm	Movie Club (time to be confirmed)	Mt Gravatt
Friday 7 th	8am	Prayer for Southside UC	
	7pm	Boy's Brigade	Mt Gravatt
	7pm	Girl's Brigade	Mt Gravatt
Sunday 9 th	9am	Combined Worship Service at Yeronga	
3pm	UNITE	Mt Gravatt	
	3.30pm	Bible Study	Tarragindi
Monday 10 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga
	9am	Bible Study	Yeronga
	3pm	Bible Study	Tarragindi
	7.30pm	Home Group	Mt Gravatt
Tuesday 11 th	7am	Prayer	Tarragindi
	7.30pm	Bible Study	Tarragindi
	10.30am	Retirement Village Service	Yeronga
Wednesday 12 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga
	9.30am	SAGE	Mt Gravatt
	10am	Day Fellowship	Yeronga
	12.30pm	English Conversation	Holland Park
Thursday 13 th	10am	Ladies Fellowship	Tarragindi
	3.30pm	JAFFA	Tarragindi
Friday 14 th	8am	Prayer for Southside UC	
	7pm	Boy's Brigade	Mt Gravatt
	7pm	Girl's Brigade	Mt Gravatt
Saturday 15 th	7.30am	Men's Breakfast	
Sunday 16 th	9am	Sunday School	Mt Gravatt
	9am	Kids for God	Tarragindi
	3pm	UNITE	Mt Gravatt
	5pm	Meet N Eat	Tarragindi
Monday 17 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga
	9am	Bible Study	Yeronga
	2pm	Prayer	Holland Park
	7.30pm	Home Group	Mt Gravatt
Tuesday 18 th	7am	Prayer	Tarragindi
	9.30am	3F's	Tarragindi
	10am	Tuesday Fellowship	Holland Park
	6.30pm	Fellowship	Yeronga
Wednesday 19 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga
	9.30am	SAGE	Mt Gravatt
	12.30pm	English Conversation	Holland Park

Thursday 20 th	3.30pm	JAFFA	Tarragindi
Friday 21 st	8am	Prayer for Southside UC	
	10am	Friendship Friday	Mt Gravatt
	7pm	Brigades Enrolment Service	Mt Gravatt
Sunday 23 rd	9am	Commissioning of Church Council Members and Leaders	All Communities
	9am	Sunday School	Mt Gravatt
	9am	Kids for God	Tarragindi
	3pm	UNITE	Mt Gravatt
	3.30pm	Bible Study	Tarragindi
	5.30pm	Bible Study	Yeronga
Monday 24 th	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga
	9am	Bible Study	Yeronga
	3pm	Bible Study	Tarragindi
	7.30pm	Home Group	Mt Gravatt
Tuesday 25 th		Pancake Tuesday	
	7am	Prayer	Tarragindi
	9.30am	3F's	Tarragindi
	7.30pm	Bible Study	Tarragindi
Wednesday 26 th	7am	Ash Wednesday Service	Tarragindi
	9am	Men's Shed	Yeronga
	9.30am	SAGE	Mt Gravatt
	12.30pm	English Conversation	Holland Park
	7pm	Church Council Meeting	
Thursday 27 th	3.30pm	JAFFA	Tarragindi
Friday 28 th	TBC	Phil McCredden workshops (details to come soon)	
	8am	Prayer for Southside UC	
	7pm	Boy's Brigade	Mt Gravatt
	7pm	Girl's Brigade	Mt Gravatt
Saturday 29 th	ТВС	Phil McCredden workshops (details to come soon)	

Other activities that have not been listed that happen within schools include:

- RI classes
- Homework Club
- Breakfast Club

If you are interested in helping with any of these activities or would like more information, please let us know.